

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9555/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2003 in CWJC No. 8362/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

D.G., A.I.R. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L.DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal @ SLP(C) Nos. 6624-6625/2004.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master